(संसद द्वारा पारित अधिनियम 1989, क्रमांक 35 के अंतर्गत स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University established by an Act of Parliament No.35 of 1989)

मुख्यालय : लुमामी, जुन्हेबोटो (नागालैण्ड), पिन कोड – 798627

Headquarters: Lumami, Dist: Zunheboto, (Nagaland), Pin Code-798 627

No.NU/Conf./f-3/2003(III)-

Dated Lumami, the 27th August, 2020

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Vice Chancellor, Nagaland University is pleased to notify an emergency Online meeting of the 30<sup>th</sup> Academic Council to be held on 3<sup>rd</sup> September, 2020 at 11:00 AM on UG & PG examinations related matter.

Meeting ID and Password shall be circulated in due course of time.

Therefore, all members concerned are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting.

Registrar & Secretary, Academic Council

No.NU/Conf./f-3/2003(III)- /2 2 O Copy to:

Dated Lumami, the 27th August, 2020

- 1. The Secretary to Vice Chancellor, NU, Lumami for information of the VC.
- 2. Jr. Steno to Pro-Vice Chancellor, NU, SASRD, Medziphema Campus for information of the PVC.
- 3. The PA to Pro-Vice Chancellor, NU, Kohima Campus, Meriema for information of the PVC.
- 4. The Dean, School of Sciences/Hum. & Education/ Ag. Sc. & Rur. Development/ Social Sciences & Management Studies / Engineering & Technology/ for information and necessary action.
- 5. The Controller of Examinations, NU, Lumami for information.
- 6. The Dean, Students' Welfare, NU, Lumami for information.
- The Head/Director (i/c), Department of/Centre \_\_\_\_\_\_\_,
  NU, Lumami/ Kohima Campus/ Medziphema Campus, SET-Dimapur for information.
- 8. All members of the Academic Council for information.
- 9. All Controlling Officers, NU, Lumami/ Kohima Campus/ Medziphema Campus, SET-Dimapur for information.
- 10. The System Administrator, NU, Lumami for information and with a request to upload on the University website.
- 11. Office Copy for record.

Registrar 27-09-202